## UNIVERSITY of HOUSTON STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

Label: SGAR-59001 Date introduced: 09/07/2022 Author(s): Senator Campos Sponsor(s): Speaker of the Senate, Senator Benedict, Senator Cham, Senator Iyer, Senator Marin, Senator Westerbeck Draft: Final

## **Resolution in Support of Partnering with Campus Cup**

**Whereas,** the University of Houston is dedicated to creating an inclusive environment for everyone;

Whereas, many individuals on our campus face the harsh realities of period poverty;

Whereas, menstrual products are a taxed item in the State of Texas, despite them being a necessity;

Whereas, menstrual cups are reusable, cost effective, and an alternative to tampons and pads that last longer.

Whereas, adequate access to menstrual products is a basic need for certain individuals but is often disregarded

Therefore, be it resolved by the Student Government Association of the University of Houston:

That the University of Houston Student Government Association supports a partnership with Campus Cup

**Be it further resolved,** that the University of Houston Student Government Association partner with Campus Cup to give all students the opportunity to receive a free menstrual cup

**Be it further resolved,** that the University of Houston Student Government Association do tabling, posts on social media, and/or sending emails to students to make sure students are aware of this program coming to campus.

https://allmatters.com/en-us/pages/campuscup

